H.R. No. 1503

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Those Texans who give freely of their time and 2 talents to benefit others make the world a better place through 3 their actions and their example, and Stacy Page of Horseshoe Bay is 4 indeed one such person; and

5 WHEREAS, Ms. Page has contributed to her community by leading 6 the fund-raising effort to construct a Baylor Scott & White Health 7 Regional Medical Center that will provide critical services to 8 people throughout the Hill Country and Highland Lakes region; and

9 WHEREAS, Also a kind and giving friend, she recently came to 10 the aid of Robin Amerine, who was traveling with her family to 11 Nebraska to visit her gravely ill mother-in-law; the family's 12 vehicle only made it as far as Lampasas when it broke down on a 13 Sunday, when there were no options for repair; and

14 WHEREAS, Ms. Page responded to Ms. Amerine's call for any 15 local contacts who might be able to help by personally driving to 16 Lampasas from Marble Falls, bringing refreshments and providing the 17 family with a ride back to their home in Fredericksburg; and

18 WHEREAS, The strength of our communities depends on the 19 dedication of individuals like Stacy Page, whose generosity of 20 spirit is an inspiration to all who know her; now, therefore, be it

21 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 83rd Texas 22 Legislature hereby honor Stacy Page for her many good works and 23 extend to her sincere best wishes for the future; and, be it further 24 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be

1

H.R. No. 15031 prepared for Ms. Page as an expression of high regard by the Texas2 House of Representatives.

Farney

H.R. No. 1503

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1503 was adopted by the House on April 24, 2013, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House